Queensland
Government

Hon Annastacia Palaszczuk MP
Member for Inala

Minister for Transport
Our ref: PP1726-11 and Multicultural Affairs

Your ref: Petitions

Mr Neil Laurie

The Clerk of the Parliament
Parliament House

George Street

Brisbane Qld 4000

Dew //’/(//

| refer to a petition number 1726-11 lodged with the Legislative Assembly by Ms Vicky
Darling MP, Member for Sandgate on 2 August 2011 about bus services and bus stops
for residents of the Golden Downs Village.

| am advised that residents of the Golden Downs Village currently have access to routes
335 and 339 from the Golden Downs bus stop on Beams Road near Carselgrove Street,
which is approximately a 200 metre walk.

The combined services of routes 335 and 339 provide the residents with access to half
hourly services during peak periods and hourly services during off-peak periods.

Services in this area currently meets TransLink Transit Authority’s minimum standards
for service coverage and frequency of at least one service each way every hour and
public transport within 400 metres for 90% of residents.

| have enclosed a copy of the timetable for routes 335 and 339.

| trust this information is of assistance.

Yours sincerely

Annastacia Palaszczuk MP
Minister for Transport and Muliticultural Affairs

Enc (1)

Level 15 Capital Hill Building

85 George Street Brisbane 4000

GPO Box 2644 Brisbane

Queensland 4001 Australia
Telephone +617 3237 1111

Facsimile +617 3224 4242

Email transport@ministerial.qld.gov.au
ABN 65 959 415 158



Boondall Station

Aberdeen Parade at Boondall Station

325

4
Landsboro Avenue Landshoro Ave at Cardinal St 325 4
Roscommon East Roscommon Rd at Sandgate Rd 325 4
Boondall School Sandgate Rd at Boondall School 325 4
Roghan East Roghan Rd at Sandgate Rd 325 4
Boondall West Muller Rd near Roghan Rd 325 4
Taigum Muller Rd near Beams Rd 325 4
Taigum Shopping Centre Beams Rd at Taigum Shopping Centre 325/335/P339 4
Church Road Church Rd at Battersby St 325 4
Church Road South Church Rd at Zillmere Rd 325 4
Zillmere South Zillmere Rd at Beckman St 325 4
Newman North Newman Rd near Zillmere Rd 325 4
Geebung Station Newman Rd at Railway Pde 325 4
Geebung School Newman Rd at Geebung School 325 4
Newman - Ellison Newman Rd south of Ellison Rd 325 4
Newman South Newman Rd at Main Ave 325 43
Chermside East Hamilton Rd at Plingst Rd 326 4/3
Carrie Street Hamilton Rd at Corrie St 325 413
Chermside RSL Hamilton Rd at Eastleigh St 325 413
Bartholomew Beams Rd at Bartholomew St 335/P339 4
St Flannans School Beams Rd near Handford Rd 335/P339 4
Golden Downs Beams R near Carselgrove Ave 335/P339 4
Beams - Balcara Balcara Ave at Beams Rd 335/P339 4
Balcara Avenue Balcara Ave atf Nilkerie St 335/P339 4
Dorville North Dorville Rd at Matisse St 335/P339 4
Denver East Dorville Rd at Denver Rd 335/P339 4
Aspley High School Zillmere Rd at Hutton Rd 335/P339 4
Funnell Street Kirby Rd at Funnell St 335/P339 4
Aspley East Kirby Rd near Glengellan St 335/P339 4
Kirby Road Kirby Rd south of Robinson Rd 335/P339 4
Ailsa Street Kirby Rd at Ailsa St 335/P339 4
Kirby South Kirby Rd at Ellison Rd 335/P339 4
Ellison West Ellison Rd near Webster Rd 335/P339 4
Chermside Markets Webster Rd near Pie St P339 4
Milburn Street Webster Rd near Milburn St P339 4
Marchant Park Gympie Rd near Monserrat St 335 4
The Gardens Gympie Rd near Garden Settlement 335 4/3
Chermside (Hamilton Rd) Hamilton Rd near Thomas St (1/B) 325 4/3
Chermside (Hamilton Rd) Hamilton Rd Stop F (0/8) 325 4/3
Chermside (Gympie Rd) Gympie Rd far side Hamilton Rd (I/B) 335 4/3
Chermside Interchange Shopping Centre Interchange Platiorm "E” (0/B) 336 413
Farnell Street Hamilton Rd at Farnell St 325/336 4/3
Prince Charles Hospital Webster Rd near Carpark 325/335/P338 3
Webster - Rode Webster Rd near Rode Rd 325/335/P339 3
Somerset Hills Webster Rd near Kitchener Rd 325/335/P339 3
Wilgarning Street Webster Rd near Wilgarning St 325/335/P339 3
Stafford Webster Rd near Pateena St 325/335/P339 32
Raymont Road Grange Rd near Raymont Rd 326/335/P339 2
Grange-Days (inbound) Grange Rd at Days Rd 325/335/P339 2
Grange-Days (outbound) Days Rd approaching Thomas St 335/P338 2
Grange Thomas St at Days Rd 325 2
Newmarket Station Wilston Rd near Erneton St 325 2
Newmarket Encggera Rd approaching Edmondstone St (I/B) 325 2
Newmarket Edmondstone St far side Enoggera Rd (0/B) 325 2
Moy St Kelvin Grove Rd near Moy St 325 2
Kelvin Grove Kelvin Grove Rd near Prospect Tce, (O/B), Blamey St (I/B) 325 2
Normanby Busway Staiton Inner Northern Busway at Kelvin Grove Rd 325 21
Roma Street Busway Station Inner Northern Busway near Roma St Transit Centre 325 1
| Wilston Village Kedron Brook Rd at Macgregor St 335/P339 2
Oakwal Lane Newmarket Rd at Oakwal Lane 335/P339 2
Northey Street Northey St “Park and Ride” near Victoria St 335/P339 2
Royal Brisbane & Womens’ Inner Northern Busway at RB&W Hospital Platform 1 (0/B) 335/P339 172
Hospital Inner Northern Busway at RE&W Hospital Platform 2 (I/B) 335/P339 21
Fortitude Valley Barry Pde near Brunswick St (1/B); Wickham St near Gipps St (0/B) 336/P339 1
All Hallows (0/B) Wickham St far side Gotha St 335/P339 1
City Stop 66 (0/B) Queen St approaching Adelaide St 335/P339 1
City Stop 6 (1/8) Ann St approaching Wharf St 335/P339 1
City Stop 141 (I/B) Edward St approaching Ann St 325 1
City Stop 8 (I/B) Ann St approaching Edward St 335/P339 1
City Stop 57 Queen St far side Edward St 325/335/P339 1
City Stop 9 (0/B) Ann St far side Edward St 325 1

0/8 - outbound 1B - inhound

Ticket type

TransLink go card v
A smart card that

stores value for travel
on TransLink services.

TransLink single # viviv | v |V
One-way ticket to
reach your destination
(not return). Final
transfers must be
made within two
hours of ticket issue.

Proof of concession entitlernent must be presented upon request or full fare will
be charged. Please visit translink.com.au for morg information including
where to buy a go card, or call TransLink on 13 12 30,
~ Top up an existing go card only.
~ — Top up an existing go card at all fare machines with adult go cards also
available for purchase from selected fare machines af busway siations
and bus interchanges.
4 — Further conditions apply for single tickets. Passengers travelling through
11 zones or more will have their final transter time extended a further
90 minutes in addition to the two hours,

ge card

With a TransLink go card you can
travel seamlessly on TransLink
bus, train and ferry services across
South East Queensland.

For more information visit
translink.com.au or call
13 12 30 anytime.

_routes

(!':!,

Taigum via Kirby Rd

Boondall
to City

) to City

 Taigum via Kirby Rd

io City

servicing
Boondall &
Taigum =¥

- Zillmere

Geebung 8
Carseldine

 Aspley

Chermside =&

Stafford
~ Grange
Kelvin Grove

effective 16 November 2009

servicing cont.

Windsor

Fortitude Valley

Royal Brisbane & [=]
Womens' Hospital

Normanby

Roma Street &

City

your

Coolangatta 5

bus operator

i

e L

BRISBANE

€Y TRANSLink



Boondall
Taigum

Wavell Heights
Chermside
Prince Charles Hospital
Stafford
Grange

Kelvin Grove
Normanby
Roma Street
City

route 335 |

Taigum

Aspley

Chermside

Prince Charles Hospital

Stafford

Grange

Royal Brishane &
Womens' Hospilal

Fortitude Valley

Stafford

Grange

Royal Brishane &
Womens' Hospilal

Fortitude Valley

City

Stafford

Newmarket ®
Edmondstone St =

Chermside Markets

Carseldine
Boondall School

Rogha
Roghan R

Boondall @
West

Ro gﬁ:rk

6
East
as”

&)
Balcara Ave
Beams - Balcara
Golden Downs
St Flannans
/ Bartholomew

R

il =
Dorville North @ =
[
EL)

,‘__

= Roscnmmon

® Taigum a{

Denver East

:@Da”’”’e Rd

J-'

Aspley
High Schoor
Funnell St

Centre

®
Zillmere

—
South @ Newman North

Aspley East

Aspley

Kirby Rd

Ailsa St o

l

Geebung Station

__J_LSO uth

lison Rd__e'
'a:::r—‘ﬂ'L ~—  Geebung School
Elison West } Marchant Park

. 0 Newman - Ellison ®
% Newman Rd
e, g

L} The G.a_rngs (Newman South

Milburn St — O
¢ Hamlfi‘on Ry

\E

» eo<——Chermside

Landsboro

Taigum Shopping

Geebung

Sunshine

E Station

Virginia
Station

Brisbane Entertainment
Centre

Aberdeen Pde
E Boondall Station
Bard St

Stanworth Rd

Cardmal St

o R ®
City Farnell St e @
route P339 Prince Charlas Hfosplal - g '\ S ) Cherms:de East

f \ Come st
Chermside RSL

Taigum Webster - Rode Chermside Wave"
Aspley (Hamilton Rd) )
Prince Charles Hospital Wallace St Heights

Somerset Hills

Prince Charles Hospital &
Holy Spirit Northside Private Hospital

Wilgarning St Kedron

Eagle
Junction

Wooloowm Station

i.htwyche
2]

Wooloowin
Station

~ Albion
Albion

Siation

Stafford |

Grange - Days (OB)

B

route 325

e [0fe 335
route P339

e bussiop

o terminus

zone boundary
shopping centre
connecting train station
train station

busway

busway station

school

hospital

diagrammatic map - not to scale

+ D0 || moa

‘ Il
e asas
o’ = Newmarket {/Fﬂl}g Oa;:::l‘;-;';

Green Terrace— (&~ Iy

route P339 is a pre-paid service, whereby
passengers must have a valid TransLink
ticket or go card to travel.

Normanby ( e Norrhey 5
Ashgrove Bridge \ i Bowen Bridge 5
¢ Bowen Bridge Rd—-b o N
Moy St &2 Bowen Hills
@ RB&W Station
§ Hospnai B
@
Kelvin Grove ® o
- HerSto“ \ Fortitude Valley
REd HIII BrUﬂSka St N Station
o) N /2~ Fortitude Valley
- arry rae i
Normanby Gotha St—x Wickham St

Inner Northern Busway

All Hallows

refer Brishane CBD inset

Upper
‘Roma St
: 4

°® Central
4 L Station, ;
e o Ann St H
me | /_‘ v Brisbane CBD
R | . {9
= = N b
Roma St e o mangy
v N o
'oma Sireet
For further information, Station




Boondali to CITY

Monday to Friday

Effective: 16 November 2009

Route Number 325| 335) 325| 335} 325| P339| P339| 325| P339| 325| P339| 325 335| 325] 335| 325 335| 325| 335 325 335| 325
am| am| am| am| am] am | am | am| am | am| am [ am| am| am| am| am| am{ am | am | am| am | am
Boondall Statton 5:20 5:50 6:20 6:50 7:20 7:55 8:33 9:10 9:40 10:10 11:10
Talgum Shopping Cenire 5:27 |5:55 [5:57 |6:20 {6:27 | 6:40 | 6:55(6:58 | 7:10|7:28| 7:40 {8:03 |8:26 |8:41 (8:55 [ 9:18( 9:25| 9:45 [10:00 |10:18 {10:40 |11:18
Geebung Statlon 8:31 1 |6:01] 1 |6:33 | 1 |7:04 1 17:35 1 |80 1 [847) | | 9:24 | | 9:53 1 |10:23 1 |11:23
Funnell St i|6:03] | |e28| | | es0| 7:05] ) | 720 1| 7500 I [8:36] | |9:05 I | %35 1 |10:10 I |10:50 I
Chermside (See NOTE) 5:37 |6:12 |6:08 |6:37 |6:40 ! 1 {712 | |7:45 | 18:20 |8:46 |8:56 |9:15 | 9:33 | 9:43 |10:02 {10:18 (10:32 [10:58 |11:32
Prince Charles Hospital 5:41 |6:17 (6:12 |6:42 |6:44 | 7:00| 7:15|7:17} 7:32(7:50] 8:02 |8:25 |8:52 [9:01 |9:20 | 9:37 | 9:48 |10:06 |10:23 [10:36 | 11:03 |11:36
Grange & Days Rds 5:47 |6:24 (6:19 [6:50 |6:52 | 7:10| 7:27 |7:29| 7:45(8:03| 8:15 |8:38 {9:01 (9:10 |9:29 ] 9:46| 9:57 |10:15 | 10:32 |10:45 |11:12 111:45
RE&W Hospital Station (Platform 1} | | 16:31| | |6:57 | | | 7:21| 7:38| 1| 7:86( | [ 826 1 [=11 1 |9:39 1 110:07 I [10:42 1 [11:22 1
Kelvin Grove 555 | |8:28] | [7:04 1 | |7:44 1 [8:17 | (49| 1 [9:20] | | 9:56 I (10:23 I [10:53 I [11:53
Normanby Station: (Platform 1Y5:59 | | |6:32| | |7:09 | | 749 1 ]8:22 I |8:54| | [9:25} | |10:00 | (127 | [10:57 1 [11:57
Roma St Station {Platform 2) {6:01| | [6:34| | |7:11 | 1 {7:51 1 |8:24 | |86 1 |9:27] | [10:02 I [10:29 1 [10:59 I |11:59
Barry Pde {Fortitude Valley) 6:37 7:03 7:25| 743 8:01 8:31 9:116 944 10:12 10:47 11:27
Queen St @ Ped X (Stop 57) [6:00 |6:45 [6:42 |7:183 |7:19| 7:37 | 7:57|7:50| 8:15|8:32| 8:45|9:04 |9:25 [9:35 [9:52 |10:10 |10:20 [ 10:37 [10:55 [11:07 [11:35 {12:07
Route Number 335| 325| 335| 325 335| 325| 335| 325| 335! 325 335| 325| 335 325| 325| 335| 325| 335| 325( 335( 325| 3I25| 35| 325
am| pm!| pm | pm| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm{ pm] pm| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm | pm
Boondall Station 12:10 1:10 2:10 2:40 310 3:40 4:25 [4:45 5:30 6:30 7:30 |8:25 | 9:20 [10:20
Talgum Shopplng Centre 11:43 |12:18 (12:43 [1:18 |1:42 [2:18 |2:25 (2:48 (2:52 |3:18 3:25 |3:48 |3:50 {4:33 |4:53 |4:55 |5:38 |6:05 [6:37 [7:10 |7:37 (8:32 | 9:27 (10:27
Geebung Station I [12:23 I [t-23( | |223| | |2:53| 1 [3:23} 1} [3:52] | {437|457) 1 |542| 1 |641| | |7:40|8:35| 9:30|10:30
Funnell $t 11:53 I H2:33] 1|52 1 235 1 |302( § 3351 | |400| | | {505 | [8:13] | [7:18] | | I I
Chermside {See NOTE) 12:01 [12:32 | 1:01 [1:32 |2:01 |2:32 |2:43 |3:02 |3:10 [3:32 | 3:44 [4:00 [4:08 |4:45 (5:05 [5:13 |5:50 |6:20 [6:49 |7:25 [7:47 |8:42 | 9:35[10:35
Prince Charles Hospital 12:08 [12:36 | 1:08 |1:36 |2:06 |2:36 |2:49 |3:06 {3:16 |3:36 |3:50 |4:05 [4:14 |4:50 |5:10 |5:19 {5:55 |6:25 |6:53 |7:30 | 7:51 |8:46 | 9:39 [10:39
Grange & Days Rds 12:15 {12:45 [ 1:15|1:45 |2:15 |2:45 |2:58 3:15 [3:25 |3:45 |3:59 (4:14 |4:24 [5:00 5:20 {5:29 |6:03 (6:33 |7:00 |7:38 [7:58 |8:52 | 9:45|10:45
RB&W Hospital Station (Platiorm 1) [12:24 I 124 1 |2:24| 1 |3:07] | [3:35] | |4:09| | |4:34] | I [5:39] | |G42] | |743)| | ! !
Kelvin Grove I |12:52 bo(1:s2] 1 |25 1 [8:25] | |3:B5| | [424] 1 |51t |5:31| 1 (62 1 |70 | {8:09|9:02| 9:55|10:655
Normanby Station (Platform 1 | |12:56 I (1:56] 1 [2:59} 1 [3:29| | |3:58| | [428] | [5:%5]5:85| | [6:16) & |7:131 | |8:11|9:04| 9:57 [10:57
Roma St Statfon (Platform 2) | |12:58 I (1:58] 1 [3:01} 1 {3:31| 1 |401| 1 [480] | {5:97|5:87| | [6:18] | |7:A5| ! |8:13|9:06| 9:50]10:58
Barry Pde (Fortitude Valley) |i2:28 1:28 2:28 311 3:39 4:13 4:38 5:43 6:46 747
Queen St @ Ped X (Stop 57) |i2:35 | 1:06| 1:35 |2:06 [2:35 |3:09 |3:19 [3:39 |3:48 [4:09 |4:23 {4:38 |4:50 |5:85 |5:45 |5:55 |6:26 |6:55 |7:23 [7:56 |B:21 |9:14 [10:07 |11:07
CHERMSIDE Stops - Route 325 observes CityXpress stop in Hamilton Rd approaching Gympie Rd.
Route 335 observes CityXpress stop in Gympie Rd far side Hamilton Rd.
These stopping places apply to INBOUND services towards Brisbane City only.
PLEASE NOTE: Route P339 is a pre-paid service, no cash fares accepted.
Saturday 325 ) 335 | 325 | 335 325 335 325 338 325 335 325 335 325 | 335 | 325 | 335 | 325
am{ am| am | am am am am am am am pm pm om | pm pm pm | pm
Boondall Station 715 8:15 9:15 10115 11:15 12:15 1:20 2:20 3:120
Talgum Shopping Cenlre 7:221 747 | 822 847 9:23 949 10:23| 1049 11:23| 11:50| 12:23| 12:83| 1:28| 53| 2:28} 2:52| 3:27
Geebung Station 7:26 1| 826 I 9:27 | 10:28 1 11:29 1 12:29 1| 132 1| 2:32 I I B
Funnell St | 7:55 i | 8:56 | 9:58 1 10:58 1 12:00 1 1:02 | 2:02 I 3:00 1
Chermside (See NOTE) 7:34| 8:04] 834 | 9:05 9:36| 10:07 | 10:37) 11:07| 11:38| 12:09| 12:38 11| 141} 21| 2:41 | 3:00( 3:39
Prince Charles Hospltal 738 808 8138| 9:10 40| 1012) 1041 ] 1112 11:42] 12:14F 1242 1716 145 2016 | 2:45| 3114 343
Grange & Days Rds 7461 8:17| 846 9:18 g9:48 | 10:20| 10:49] 11:20| 11:51| 12:22] 1251 1:24 | 1:53| 2:24} 2:53 | 3:22| 3:51
RBAW Hospita Station (Pltfm 1 | 8:24 || o27 | 10:30 | 11:30 | 12:31 1 1:33 1] 2:33 H 3:30 I
Kelvin Grove 7:55 | | 8585 | 8:57 | 10:58 1 12:00 I 1:00 1| 2102 ! 3:02 1 | 400
Normanby Station {Plattorm 1} | 7:58 | B8:58 | 10:00 | 11:01 | 12:03 | 1:03 | 2:05 J 3:05 | 4:03
Roma St Station (Platform 2) 8:00 1| 9:00 | 10:02 | 11:03 1 12:05 [ 1:05 1| 207 | 3:07 I | 405
Barry Pde {Fortitude Valley) 8:28 8:31 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:37 2:37 3:34
Queen St @ Ped X (Stop 57) 8:08| 8:35] 908| 9:38| 10:10| 1043| 11:41 | 11:43] 12:13] 12:42 1:13 1:44| 25| 2144 | 3115 3411 413
Route Number 335 325 335 325 335 325 335 325 325 325 325
pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Boondall Station 4:20 5:20 6:20 7:20| 8:20 9:20 | 10:20
Talgum Shopping Centre 3:62| 4:27 4:52 5:27 5:62 B:27 6:52 | 7:27 8:27 9:27 | 10:27
Geebung Statlon | 4:31 H 5:31 | 6:30 | 7:30( 8:30| 9:30| 10:30
Funnell St 4:00 | 5:00 | 6:00 | 7:00 | | | |
Chermside (See NOTE) 4:09 4:38 5:09 5:38 6:07 6:37 7:07 7:37 8:36 935 t0:35
Prince Charles Hospltal 414 442 514| 542 612 6:41 71zl 74 B8:40| 9:38| 10:38
Grange & Days Rds 4:22 | 4:50( 5:22 5:50 6:20 649 7:20( 7:49 B8:48 945 10:45
RBAW Hospltal Station (Pitfim 1) 4:30 | 5:30 I 6:26 | 7:26 | | 1 1
Kelvin Grove | 4:59 I 5:59 | B:57 | 7577 8156 9:52| 10:52
Normanby Statlon (Platform 1) I 5:02 ! 6:02 I 7:.00 | 8.00| 8:58| 9:54| 10:54
Roma 5t Statlon {Platform 2) | 5:04 H 6:04 | 7:02 I 802| 9:00| 56| 10:56
Barry Pde (Fortitude Valley) 4:34 ! 5:34 | 6:29 | 7:29 | | } |
Queen S5t @ Ped X {Stop 57) 4:41 5:12 5:41 6:12 6:36 710 7:36 8:10 9:08( 10:03| 11:03
325| 325| 335) 325 335 325| 335 325| 335 325| 335 | 325| 335| 325| 335| 325| 335] 325 335} 325] 325( 25| 328
am| am| am{ am | am| am]| am{ am| am | am| am | pm| pm{ pm| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm{ pm]| pm| pm| pm
Boondall Statlon 715 |8:15 9:15 10:15 1i:15 12:15 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20 |6:20 |7:20 [8:20
Talgum Shopping Centre 7:22 (8:22 (8:521 9:22 | 9:55[10:22 {10:55 |11:22 [11:55 |12:22 [12:50 |1:27 |1:50 {2:27 |2:50 |3:27 [3:50 |4:27 |4:50 |5:27 |6:27 |7:27 |8:27
Geebung Station 7:25 (825 1 | 9:26 I |10:26 I 127 | [12:28 1 1:31 boj2s1) 1331 I |4:31] | |5:31|6:30 [7:30 |8:30
Funnell St | | (200 I (10:04 1 |11:04 1 [12:04 | 1259 | [1:88] 1 j2:58| 1 i3s8| b (458 | I
Chermslide {See NOTE) 7:31 |8:31 (9:09 | 9:33 |10:13 |10:33 |§1:13 |[11:35 [12:13 |12:34 | 1.08 |1:39 [2:07 {2:39 [3:07 |3:39 {4:07 }4:38 |b:07 |5:38 |6:36 |7:36 [8:36
Prince Charles Hospital 7:34 |8:34 [2:13 | 9:37 |10:17 |10:37 | 1117 [11:39 (12047 [12:37 | 1:12 [1:42 [2:11 {2:42 |3:11 |3:42 [4:11 {4:41 [5:11 |5:41 [6:39 |7:39 |8:39
Grange Days Rds 7:47 |8:41 |2:20 | 9:45{10:25 [10:45 |11:25 |11:47 [12:25 {12:44 | 1:19 [1:49 [2:18 |2:49 [3:18 |3:49 [4:18 {4:48 [5:18 |5:48 (6:46 |7.46 |B:46
RBAW Hospital Statfon (Platform 1) | | 1 |3:28 1 {i0:34 1 [11:34 1 [12:34 || 127 ) 228 | [326| 1 [d2d4( 1 15:247 | | i
Kelvin Grove 750|850 || 9:54 I [10:54 I [11:56 I {12:52 1 |57 | |257) ) |57 | | {456] | ]5:56|6:5317:53|8:53
Normanby Statlon (Platform 1§7:53 |8:53 | | | ©:57 I [10:57 I [11:59 I {12:55 1 |2:00] | {300f I [4:00] | {4:59] | ]|5:59|6:55{7:55|8:55
Roma St Station (Platferm 2) |7:55 |8:85] | | 9:59 1 |10:59 I 12:01 | |i2:57 I |20z 1 |302) 1 [402] | {5:01] | ]6:01|6:57|7:57 |8:57
Barry Pde (Fortitude Vailey) [ I j9:32 1 ]10:38 I |11:38 I (12:38 b 131 I (2300 | [3:30] | {428 | |628| | | |
Gueen St @ Ped X {Stop 57) {8:03 |9:08 [9:39 |10:07 [10:45 [11:07 [11:45 |12:09 [12:45 | 1:05| 1:38 [2:10 [2:37 |3:10 |3:37 |4:10 {4.35 |5:09 |5:35 |6:09 [7:05 {8:05 |9:05




CITY to Boondall

Effective: 16 November 2009

Route Number 325| 325| 325| 335| 325( 335| 325| 335| 325 335 325 | 335 325| 335| 325] 335] 325| 335| 325] 335| 325( 335{ 325
ami am| am| am| am| am| am| am| am | am| am| am | am|[ am| am| am| am] am | pm|[ pm] pm{ pm| pm
Queen St @ Ped X (Stop 57) 6:15 |6:50 | 7:25 | 7:55 | 8:05 |8:20 |8:35 |9:00 | 9:10{ 9:30| 9:40{10:00 [10:10 [i0:40 [11:10|11:40 |12:10 {12:40 | 1:10 [1:40C [2:10 |2:40 [3:10
Valley, Wickham St (Stop 227) I 1 I |7:59] | |8:24| | |9:03 1| 9:33 I 110:03 I [10:43 I 111:43 | [12:43| | |143] | |2:44) |
Roma St Station {Platform 1) 6:19|6:55 |7:30| | |810]| | [8:40 915 1| 244 I [10:14 I jit:i14 | ji2:14 bo(1:14] 1 j2:4] 1 815
Normanby Station {Pltfm 2) |6:21 |6:58 |7:33| | (8113 | |842 9:17 || 9146 I {10:16 I [11:18 I [12:16 | A6 | [2ae] 1 |37
RB&W Hospital Station(2) | | | | |8:06] 1 |8:31| 1 |9:08 I | 9:38 1 ]i0:08 I [10:48 ![¥1:48 | (1248 1 [148] | [2:30] !
Kelvin Grove B:24 [7:01 |7:37 | |8:17| | |8:46 9:21 I | 9:50 1 {10:20 to[11:20 I [12:20 I 120 1 |220] 1 [3:21
Grange & Days Rds 6:32 |7:10 | 7:47 |8:14 [8:27 (8:39 |6:56 {9:16 | 9:20 | 9:45 | 9:57 }10:15|10:27 |10:55 |11:27 [11:56 [12:27 |12:56 |1:27 [1:56 |2:27 | 2:58 |3:31
Prince Charles Hospital  |6:38 |7:18 | 7:56 |8:23 (8:36 (8:48 |9:04 {9:24 | 9:37 | 9:52 |10:05 [10:21 |10:35 |11:01 |11:35 [12:04 [12:35| 1:04 [1:35 [2:04 |2:35 | 3:06 {3:41
Chermside 'E' | | | [8:30| | (8585 1 {9:30 I | 9:58 I [10:27 I [11:07 ! [12:90 I 110] 210 1 [3:12 |
Chermside 'F', Hapifton R4 |6:45 |7:25 |8:03| | (842 | |9:10 9:43 I {10:11 I ]10:4% I 11 I (1241 I (141 1 [2:43] | {3:49
Funnelt 51 | | 11837 | |9:02| | |9:37 1 [10:08 I [10:34 1 {11:14 I [2a7 P17 1 jear| 1 [31e |
Geebung Station 6:53|7:33|8:11| | [&BO|( I |9:18| | | @50 I {10:18 I |10:48 { [11:50 I [12:50 I (150 1 |282] 1 |58
Taigum Shopping Centre |6:58 |7:38 |8:17|8:51 |8:56 (9:18 9:23 |9:51 | 2:55 [10:21 | 10:23 [10:51 FI0:53 [11:31 {11:55 {12:34 |12:55 | 1:34 [1:55 |2:36 |2:57 |3:40 |4:05
Boondall Stalion 7:06 |7:51 |8:28 9:06 9:33 10:05 10:32 11:02 12:06 1:08 1:06 308 417
Route Number 335| 325| 335 325| P339| 325 P339 P339| 325| P335| 325 P339] 335| 325] 335| 325| 335 325| 335 325] 325| 325| 325
pm| pm( pm| pm| pm | pm| pm | pm | pm| pm | pm| pm/| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm ant
Queen St @ Ped X {Stop 57) 3:25 |3:45 (3:55 [4:20 | 4:30{4:45( 4:55| 5:10|5:20 | 5:30 |5:50 | 6:00|6:15 |6:30 |7:00 |7:30 [B:00 |8:25 (8:55 | 9:20 [1¢:20 (11:20 FJ12:20
Valley, Wickham St (Step 227y  13:29| | [3:59( | | 4351 | | 500| 517 | | 5:37| | | 6:05(6:18] | |7:03]| ! [8:03] | [8:58 | i 1 !
Rotnia St Station (Platform 1) I [3:50( ) [4:26 P[4 | | |5:26 | |5:56 | | [6:35] | [7:35] | |&:29| [ | 24 H0:24 [11:24 [{ 12:24
Normanby Station (Pitbm 2)] | |3:32( | |4:28 I |4:53 ! I 15:28 I 15:58 | [ [6:37] 1 |7:36) | 1830 1] 9:25[10:25 |11:25 | { 12:25
RB&W Hospital Statlon {2) [3:35| | [4:.05| | | 4413 | | 507 5:24( | | 5:44| | | 6:10(6:23] | [7:08( | [8:08f | [9:03 I | 1 !
Kelvin Grove I |3:57 I 14:32 I |4:58 ! | 15:33 | |6:02 | 1 16:40 | 1740 | [8:34( {1 | 9:28 |10:27 |11:27 | { 12:27
Grange & Days Rds 3:43 [4:05 14:13 |[4:41 | 451 |5:07[ 5:19( 5:36 |5:44 | 5:56 |6:10 | 6:10 [6:31 {6:48 |7:15 [7:48 |8:15 |§:42 [9:09 | 9:37 [10:36 [11:36 | { 12:36
Prince Charles Hospltal  {3:51[4:15 [4:21[4:51 | 5:00 |5:17] &5:30| 5:47 |5:54 | 6:06 |6:19 | 6:26 [6:38 |6:55 |7:21 [7:54 |8:21 |8:48 (9:15 | 9:43 [10:42 [11:42 ( 12:42
Chermside 'E’ 3:57 | |4:27 i | | | | ! | ! I 16:43 i |7:26 | |8:26 1 19:20 | | | i
Chermslde 'F', Hamilten Rd | [421] 1 457 1 |5:23 I | |6:00 | |6:25 | PJ700) | |7:59( | |8:53( 1 | 9:48|10:46 (11:46 | { 12:46
Funnell St 404 | [434| | §j 508 4] 5:38| 565 || 6:14| | | 6:34(6:50( | |7:32( 1 |8:32] | 19:26 | 1 1 {
Geebung Station { (420 | |5:09 I |5:31 | | |6:08 | |6:33 | 1 (7:08] 1t [B:06( 1 [9:00( | | 9:55(10:53 [11:53 |{ 12:53
Taigum Shopping Centre  |4:25 |4:36 |4:51 |5:12 [ 5:24 [5:38§ 5:58| 6:15[6:16 | 6:30|6:40 | 6:50 [7:05 |7:13 |7:47 |8:11 |8:45 | 9:05 19:39 |10:00 [10:58 {11:58 [ { 12:58
Boondall Statlon 4:48 5:25 5:51 6:29 5:49 7:21 8:19 2:13 10:08 |11:06 [12:06 1:08
Service operates FRIDAY NIGHTS ONLY.
PLEASE NOTE: Route P339 is a pre-paid service, no cash fares accepted.
Saturday 325| 335 325| 335| 325| 335| 325| 335| 325] 335| 325| 335| 325| 335| 325| 335| 325 335| 325 335 325
am| am| am| am| am| am| am| am| pm{ pm| pm{ pm| pm| pm| pm| pm]| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm
Queen 5t @ Ped X (Stop 57) 8:15]8:45| 9:15| 9:45|10:15 |10:50 | 11:15 |11:50 |12:20 {12:50 | 1:20 | 1:50 | 2:20 | 2:50 | 3:20 | 3:50 | 4:20 | 4:50 | 5:20| 5:50 | 6:20
Valley, Wickham 5t (Stop 227) | |8:48 I | 9:48 | ]10:53 I {11:583 I (12:53 1 ]1:563 I |2:53 I | 363 I {453 I | 5:53 I
Roma St Station (Platform 1) 8:19 1] 9:19 1 o9 I {1119 | |12:24 1] t24 I |2:24 I |3:24 t | 4:24 1 | 5:24 I | 6:24
Normanby Station (Platform 2) | 8:21 1] g:21 bH0:21 I 121 | |[12:26 I {128 I |2:26 I |3:26 I {4:25 I} 5:26 | | 6:26
RB&W Hospital Station (2) | | 853 I | 9:53 I {10:58 | |11:58 | [12:58 | 11:58 1 |2:58 I |3:58 I 458 I | 5:58 1
Kelvin Grove g:24| 1 | 9:24 1 110:24 I (1124 I 12:29 || 29 1 | 2:29 I |3:29 I {429 I | 5:29 I {6:29
Grange & Days Rds 8:35| 9:00 [ 9:35 |10:01 |10:35 [11:06 [11:35 |12:06 {12:40 | 1:05 | 1:39 [ 2:05 | 2:39 | 3:05 | 3:39 | 4:05 | 4:39 | 5:05 | 5:39 | 6:05( 6:39
Princa Charles Hospital 8:4219:07 | 9:42 11010 {10043 11115 [11:43 [12:15 112:48 | 1:14 | 1:46 | 2:12 | 2:46 | 3:12 | 3:46 | 4111 | 4:46 | 5111 | 5:46 | 6:11] 6:46
Chermside 'E' | {onz I [10:15 I [11:20 I {12:20 1] 119 b 2:17 I {347 I |4:15 I |5:15 1] 615 1
Chermside 'F', Hamilton Rd 8:47 1| 9:47 I 110:48 I 111:48 | [12:53 I | 1:51 I | 2:51 I [3:51 | {450 I { 5:50 I | 6:50
Funnell St 1 |99 T [10:23 1 [11:28 1 |12:28 1| 1:27 I |2:24 1 |3:24 | | 422 | 1522 1| 6:22 1
Geebung Statfon 8:55 I | 9:55 I [10:57 11157 1| 102 I [ 1:59 I |2:59 I [3:59 I | 4:58 I | 5:58 I | 6:57
Talgum Shopping Centre 9:00  9:35 [10:00 |10:38 |11:02 | 11:43 |12:02 |12:43 | 1:07 | 1:42 | 2:04 | 2:40 ] 3:04 | 3:40 | 4:04 | 4:36 { 5:03 | 5:36 | 6:03 | 6:34| 7:02
Boondall Statlon 9:08 10:08 11:11 12:11 1:16 2:13 3:13 4:13 5:12 6:11 7:10
Route Number 335| 325| 335| 325| 325| 325 325
pm| pm| pm| pm| pm | pm pm
Queen St @ Ped X (Stop 57) 6:50 | 7:20 | 7:50 |8:20 | 9:20 | 10:20 | 11:20
Valley, Wickham St {Stop 227) | 6:53 1 17631 | ] I |
Roma St Statien (Platform 1) 724 B8:24 | 9:24|190:24 1 i1:24
Normanby Station (Platform 2) | |7:25 | |8:25| 9:25|10:25]141:25
RB&W Hospital Station {2} 5:68 I }7:58 ! ! | ]
Kelvin Grove 1|27 | 18:27| 927 |10:27 | 1127
Grange & Days Rds 7:05]|7:3616:058:36 | ©:36)10:36|11:35
Prince Charles Hospltal 711 7:42 [8:10 | 8:42 | 9:42]10:42 | 11:39
Chermslde 'E' 7:18) 1 (B4 | | | |
Chermside 'F', Hamillon Rd | {7:46 | |8:46] ©9:46)10:46 | 11:43
Funnell St 22| | [B:20 | 1 | !
Geebung Station I |7:53 I 18:53] 9:53]|10:53 [ 11:50
Taigum Shopping Centre 7:34 | 7:5818:31 |8:68] 9:58|10:58 | 11:55
Boondall Station 8:06 9:06 [10:06 | 11:06 | 12:03
325 325| 335] 325 335| 325( 335| 325| 335| 325| 335| 325| 335| 325 335| 325| 335| 325 335 325 325| 325| 325
am| am| am| am| pm| am| pm| am | pm | pm| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm| pm} pm| pm| pm] pm
Queen S1@ Ped X (Stop57) |8:15 | 9115 9:45[10:15 |10:50 [11:15 }11:50 [ 12:20 (12:50 [1:20 |1:50 [2:20 [2:50 |3:20 |3:50 [4:20 |4:50 |5:20 |5:50 [6:20 [7:20 [8:20 | 9:20
Valley, Wickham 5t (Stop 227) | 1| 948 I [10:53 I |11:53 I (12:53 1 [1:53] 1 |2:83| 1 [3:53 453 | |553) ! | | |
Roma St Station (Platiorm1)  [8:19| 9:19 I |10:19 I [11:19 I [12:24 I 24 11224 1 13241 | (424 | {5:24] | |6:24 §7:24 |8:24| 9:24
Normanby Station (Pitfm 2) [8:21 ] 9:21 I [10:21 I ]11:21 I {12:26 I f1:26 ) | (226 | 1326 | |4:26| | |5:25| | [6:25(7:25|8:25] 9:25
RB&W Hospital Station {2) | I | 9:53 | {10:58 | ]11:58 I (1258 | [1:58] | |2:58| 1 |3:58 4581 | |5:58| | | 1 1
Kelvin Grove 8:241 9:24 I {10:24 I J11:24 I [12:29 29| 1229 | |329} | 429 | 527 | [6:27 (727|827 9:27
Grange & Days Rds 8:33 | 9:33 |10:00 |10:33 [11:05]1:33 | 12:05 | 12:38 | 1:05 [1:38 [2:05 |2:38 {3:05 [3:38 [4:05 |4:38 |5:05 |5:36 [6:05 [6:36 |7:36 [8:36{ 9:36
Prince Charles Hosplial 8:40 | 9:40 [10:07 [10:40 |11:12 |i1:40 | 12:12 [12:45 | 1:12 {1:45 [2:12 |2:45 |3:12 [3:45 |4:12 |4:45 |5:12 {5:42 |6:12 |6:42 [7:42 |3:42 | 9:42
Chermslde 'E' | I [to:11 I [11:16 I [12:18 ] 1169 1 26| | |3:16| | |4:16 516] 1 [6:116 !t | | |
Chermside 'F', Hamilton Rd 8:44 | 9144 | ]10:44 1 {11:44 | [12:49 I [149F 1 [R49) 1 [3:49] 1 |449| | (546 | |6:46 }7:46 |8:46 ] 9:48
Funnell St | 1 |10:18 | pti:23 | j12:23 bl 123 0 |23 1 |33 | 423 5:23( | j68:23] 1 | [ |
Geebung Station 8:52| 9:52 | (10:52 1 [11:62 I }12:58 I (157 | (287 | {&57] | |457| 1 [5:53} 1 |6:53}7:53(8:53] 9:53
Taigutn Shopping Cenire 8:57 | 9:57 [10:30 [10:567 }11:35 |11:57 |12:35| 1:03| 1:35 (2:02 |2:35 |3:02 |3:35 {4:02 |4:35 |5:02 |5:35 |5:58 [6:35 |6:58 |7:58 |8:58 | 9:58
Boaondall Station 9:05 |10:05 11:05 12:05 1:12 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10 6:06 7:06 [8:06 [9:06 |10:06




